Included Kookmin Bank Global Logistics Infra Private Fund 1 57.14 Korea Capital investment

Included Kookmin Bank Global Logistics Infra Private Fund 2 - Korea Capital investment

Included Kookmin Bank KB Mezzanine Private Securities Fund 1 46.51 Korea Capital investment

Included Kookmin Bank
KB Private Real Estate Securities Fund
1(NPL)

45.00 Korea Capital investment

Included Kookmin Bank K Star KTB ETF(Bond) 48.78 Korea Capital investment

Included
KB Private Real Estate

Securities Fund 1(NPL)
Woori KA First Asset Securitization 55.00 Korea

Asset-backed
securitization and others

Excluded
KB Investment &

Securities Co., Ltd.
KB-Glenwood Private Equity Fund 1 0.03 Korea Capital investment

Excluded
KB-Glenwood Private

Equity Fund 1
Chungkang Co., Ltd. 100.00 Korea Capital investment

Excluded Chungkang Co., Ltd. Powernet Technologies Co., Ltd. 92.64 Korea
Electronic product
manufacturing

Excluded KB Investment Co., Ltd. NPS KBIC Private Equity Fund No. 1 2.56 Korea Capital investment

Excluded KB Investment Co., Ltd. KBIC Private Equity Fund No. 3 2.00 Korea Capital investment

100

Effect on the consolidated financial statements by the adoption of K-IFRS 1110:

Dec. 31, 2012

Before Adjustment After

Assets

   Cash and due from financial institutions ￦� 10,568,350 ￦� 24,255 ￦�  10,592,605

   Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 6,299,194 3,260,525 9,559,719

   Derivative financial assets 2,024,784 66,501 2,091,285

   Loans 212,716,251 928,540 213,644,791

   Financial investments 36,897,139 (429,787) 36,467,352

   Investments in associates 1,035,205 (100,564) 934,641

   Property and equipment 3,103,597 (3,204) 3,100,393

   Investment property 52,974 - 52,974

   Intangible assets 500,023 (6,892) 493,131

   Deferred income tax assets 18,432 - 18,432

   Assets held for sale  35,412 - 35,412

   Other assets 8,755,217 5,102 8,760,319

   Total assets ￦� 282,006,578 ￦� 3,744,476 ￦�  285,751,054

Liabilities

   Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss ￦� 1,851,135 ￦� - ￦�  1,851,135

   Derivative financial liabilities 2,068,813 (14,071) 2,054,742

   Deposits 194,403,279 2,942,926 197,346,205

   Debts 15,969,522 (4,064) 15,965,458

   Debentures 24,131,770 138,442 24,270,212

   Provisions 669,729 - 669,729

   Net defined benefit liabilities 84,977 (1,254) 83,723

   Current income tax liabilities 264,666 - 264,666

   Deferred income tax liabilities 127,592 26,711 154,303

   Other liabilities 17,738,498 589,242 18,327,740

   Total liabilities 257,309,981 3,677,932 260,987,913

Equity

   Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent company 24,502,075 66,544 24,568,619

   Non-controlling interests 194,522 - 194,522

   Total equity 24,696,597 66,544 24,763,141

   Total liabilities and equity ￦�  282,006,578 ￦�  3,744,476 ￦�  285,751,054

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position� (In millions of Korean won)

Annual Report 2013 101

Jan. 1, 2012

Before Adjustment After

Assets

   Cash and due from financial institutions ￦�  9,178,125 ￦�  8,432 ￦� 9,186,557

   Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 6,326,104 2,842,998 9,169,102

   Derivative financial assets 2,448,455 50,990 2,499,445

   Loans 212,107,027 920,669 213,027,696

   Financial investments 35,432,182 (439,501) 34,992,681

   Investments in associates 892,132 (98,530) 793,602

   Property and equipment 3,186,020 (3,274) 3,182,746

   Investment property 51,552 - 51,552

   Intangible assets 468,441 (6,455) 461,986

   Deferred income tax assets 22,329 (3,385) 18,944

   Assets held for sale 9,931 - 9,931

   Other assets 7,478,519 (2,654) 7,475,865

   Total assets ￦� 277,600,817 ￦�  3,269,290 ￦� 280,870,107

Liabilities

   Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss ￦� 1,388,079 ￦�  - ￦� 1,388,079

   Derivative financial liabilities 2,059,573 (21,780) 2,037,793

   Deposits 190,337,590 2,920,966 193,258,556

   Debts 16,823,838 (2,605) 16,821,233

   Debentures 27,069,879 101,000 27,170,879

   Provisions 797,739 (7,959) 789,780

   Net defined benefit liabilities 128,488 (1,051) 127,437

   Current income tax liabilities 588,825 - 588,825

   Deferred income tax liabilities 220,842 21,466 242,308

   Other liabilities 15,086,169 194,049 15,280,218

  Total liabilities 254,501,022 3,204,086 257,705,108

Equity

  Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent company 22,917,975 65,204 22,983,179

  Non-controlling interests 181,820 - 181,820

  Total equity 23,099,795 65,204 23,164,999

  Total liabilities and equity ￦� 277,600,817 ￦�  3,269,290 ￦� 280,870,107

� (In millions of Korean won)

102

2012

Before Adjustment After

Interest income ￦� 14,155,825 ￦�  54,281 ￦� 14,210,106

Interest expense (7,039,912) (132,411) (7,172,323)

Net interest income 7,115,913 (78,130) 7,037,783

Fee and commission income 2,778,668 (24,792) 2,753,876

Fee and commission expense (1,186,027) (1,143) (1,187,170)

Net fee and commission income 1,592,641 (25,935) 1,566,706

Net gains(losses) on financial assets/liabilities at fair value through profit or loss 651,203 160,761 811,964

Net other operating income(loss) (1,455,270) (76,672) (1,531,942)

General and administrative expenses (3,855,164) 9,554 (3,845,610)

Operating profit before provision for credit losses 4,049,323 (10,422) 4,038,901

Provision for credit losses (1,607,804) 1,101 (1,606,703)

Net operating profit(loss) 2,441,519 (9,321) 2,432,198

Share of profit of associates (13,536) (1,746) (15,282)

Net other non-operating income(expense) (136,534) 18,262 (118,272)

Net non-operating profit(loss) (150,070) 16,516 (133,554)

Profit before income tax 2,291,449 7,195 2,298,644

Income tax expense (556,632) (1,879) (558,511)

Profit for the year 1,734,817 5,316 1,740,133

Other comprehensive income(loss) for the year, net of tax 148,696 (3,977) 144,719

Total comprehensive income for the year ￦�  1,883,513 ￦�  1,339 ￦�  1,884,852

Profit for the year attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company ￦�  1,725,742 ￦� 5,292 ￦� 1,731,034

Non-controlling interests 9,075 24 9,099

￦�  1,734,817 ￦�  5,316 ￦� 1,740,133

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company ￦�  1,871,240 ￦�  (6,103) ￦�  1,865,137

Non-controlling interests 19,715 - 19,715

￦� 1,890,955 ￦�  (6,103) ￦�  1,884,852

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income� (In millions of Korean won)

Annual Report 2013 103

2012

Before Adjustment After

Cash flows from operating activities

   Profit for the year ￦� 1,734,817 ￦� 5,316 ￦� 1,740,133

   Adjustment for non-cash items

   Net loss(gain) on financial assets/liabilities at fair value through profit or loss (222,022) (25,832) (247,854)

   Net loss(gain) on derivative financial instruments for hedging purposes 15,165 - 15,165

   Adjustment of fair value of derivative financial instruments 42 - 42

   Provision for credit loss 1,607,804 (1,101) 1,606,703

   Net loss(gain) on financial investments 148,211 - 148,211

   Share of loss(profit) of associates 13,536 1,746 15,282

   Depreciation and amortization expense 328,642 (322) 328,320

   Other net losses on property and equipment/intangible assets 40,881 - 40,881

   Share-based payments 13,871 - 13,871

   Policy reserve appropriation 1,305,730 - 1,305,730

   Post-employment benefits 172,743 (352) 172,391

   Net interest expense 229,691 - 229,691

   Loss(gains) on foreign currency translation (148,877) - (148,877)

   Net other expense 10,075 (7,292) 2,783

3,515,492 (33,153) 3,482,339

   Changes in operating assets and liabilities

   Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 132,205 (3,234,693) (3,102,488)

   Derivative financial instruments 252,166 (58,793) 193,373

   Loans (2,226,547) (737,682) (2,964,229)

   Deferred income tax assets 3,211 - 3,211

   Other assets 2,202,544 (1,264) 2,201,280

   Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss 357,825 - 357,825

   Deposits 1,552,950 2,942,926 4,495,876

   Deferred income tax liabilities (166,772) 28,398 (138,374)

   Other liabilities 630,144 745,468 1,375,612

2,737,726 (315,640) 2,422,086

Net cash generated from operating activities 7,988,035 (343,477) 7,644,558

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows� (In millions of Korean won)

104

2012

Before Adjustment After

Cash flows from investing activities

   Disposal of financial investments 24,848,249 (42,689) 24,805,560

   Acquisition of financial investments (26,141,095) - (26,141,095)

   Decrease in investments in associates 11,543 5,030 16,573

   Acquisition of investments in associates (212,556) (4,525) (217,081)

   Disposal of property and equipment 8,740 8,172 16,912

   Acquisition of property and equipment (143,327) 188 (143,139)

   Disposal of intangible assets 3,785 6,391 10,176

   Acquisition of intangible assets (82,400) 501 (81,899)

   Business combination, net of cash acquired 40,575 - 40,575

   Others (838,816) - (838,816)

Net cash used in investing activities (2,505,302) (26,932) (2,532,234)

Cash flows from financing activities

   Net cash flows from derivative financial instruments for hedging purposes 75,761 - 75,761

   Net increase in debts (792,778) (4,064) (796,842)

   Increase in debentures 10,282,920 - 10,282,920

   Decrease in debentures (13,084,093) 138,443 (12,945,650)

   Decrease in other payables from trust accounts - 456,449 456,449

   Dividends paid to shareholders of the parent company (278,173) - (278,173)

   Changes in interest in subsidiaries - (8,048) (8,048)

   Others 150,109 (188,789) (38,680)

Net cash used in financing activities (3,646,254) 393,991 (3,252,263)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents (13,560) - (13,560)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 1,822,919 23,582 1,846,501

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 4,740,804 - 4,740,804

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year � 6,563,723 � 23,582 � 6,587,305

Annual Report 2013 105

Enactment of K-IFRS 1111, Joint Arrangements
K-IFRS 1111, Joint Arrangements, aims to reflect the substance of joint arrangements by focusing on the contractual rights and obligations that each
party to the arrangement has rather than its legal form. Joint arrangements are classified as either joint operations or joint ventures. A joint operation
is when joint operators have rights to the assets and obligations for the liabilities, and account for the assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses, while
parties to the joint venture have rights to the net assets of the arrangement. The adoption of K-IFRS 1111 does not have a material impact on the